Achieve more
SMC guide cylinders
Index
Compact guide cylinder
MGP Series................................................p.4
Double power cylinder
MGZ Series..............................................p.10
Air slide table

1) Only for MXQmA.
2) Only for MXQm.
How to order
MXQmA, MXQmC, MXQm
Discover all MXQ-Z options:
mxq-z.smc.eu
17
Air slide table – MXQ-Z Series
SMC guide cylinders
d Adjuster option/Functional option combinations
Symbol Adjuster type 9)
Adjuster mounting
position 1) 8)
Functional option combination
— 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Extension
stroke end
Retraction
stroke end
Without
functional
option
With
buffer
2) 3)
 With
end
lock
Axial
piping
6)
With buffer,
end lock
2)
With buffer,
axial piping
2) 6)
Centralized
adjuster
Centralised
adjuster
(Symmetric)
7)
Buffer,
centralised
adjuster
2)
Buffer,
centralised
adjuster
(Symmetric)
2) 7)
Z Without adjuster       × × × ×
ZA
Metal stopper with bumper
   × ×  × ×   × ×
ZB   ×   × × × × × ×
ZC   × ×  × ×    
ZD
Rubber stopper
   × ×  × ×    
ZE        × × × ×
ZF   × ×  × ×    
ZG
Shock absorber/RJ
   × ×  × ×   × ×
ZH   ×   × × × × × ×
ZJ   × ×  × ×    
ZK
Metal stopper

6 10MXJ
a b d e fc
How to order
d Adjuster option
— Without adjuster
CS Metal stopper on extension end
CT Metal stopper on retraction end
C Metal stopper on both ends
Ø 4.5, Ø 6, Ø 8
Model MXJ4 MXJ6 MXJ8
Bore size Ø [mm] 4.5 6 8
Piping port size M3
Fluid Air
Action Double acting
Operating pressure 0.15 to 0.7 MPa
Proof pressure 1.05 MPa
Ambient and fluid temperature -10 to 60 °C
Operating speed range 50 to 500 mm/s
(Metal stopper: 50 to 200 mm/s)
Cushion Rubber bumper
(Metal stopper: Without cushion)
Lubrication Non-lube
Stroke adjuster Standard equipment
Stroke adjusting range (metal
stopper) Both ends each 0 to 5 mm
Auto switch
Reed switch (2-wire, 3-wire)
Solid state switch (2-wire, 3-wire)
2-colour indication solid state switch (2-wire, 3-wire)
Stroke length tolerance +1
              0  mm
Specifications
Model
Bore size Ø
[mm]
Rod size
[mm]
Operating
direction
Piston area
[mm2]
Operating pressure [MPa]
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
MXJ4 4.5 2
OUT 16 3 5 6 8 10 11
IN 13 3 4 5 6 8 9
MXJ6 6 3
OUT 28 6 8 11 14 17 20
IN 21 4 6 8 11 13 15
MXJ8 8 4
OUT 50 10 15 20 25 30 35
IN 38 8 11 15 19 23 26
Theoretical output OUT IN
Discover all MXJ options:
mxj.smc.eu
mxj.smc.eu
29
Air slide table – MXJ Series
SMC guide cylinders
a Bore size
12 12 mm
16 16 mm
c Stroke [mm]
12 10, 20, 30, 50
16 10, 20, 30, 50
e Switch rail
Standard Symmetric